PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389528

SUBMISSION TYPE: COF	RRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
reco	ective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously rded on Reel 022457 Frame 0815. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the IE OF ASSIGNEE IS SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	06/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.
Street Address:	645 EAST PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10822439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptocommunications@almanacip.com

Correspondent Name: ALMANACIP ADVISORS LLP

Address Line 1: 22 HOFFMAN AVE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SATYADEV RAJESH PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Satyadev R. Patel, Reg. No. 75083/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page7.tif

PATENT 505342746 REEL: 048419 FRAME: 0507

source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page9.tif source=assignment-pat-22457-815#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048419 FRAME: 0508

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	06/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property 1, L.P.
Street Address:	645 East Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10027224
Application Number:	10772674
Application Number:	10773370
Application Number:	10804542
Application Number:	10822439
Application Number:	10864293
Application Number:	11113500
Application Number:	11126865
Application Number:	11245479
Application Number:	11478856
Application Number:	11651248
Application Number:	11652790
Application Number:	11683826
Application Number:	11710230
Application Number:	11710231
	DATENIT

REEL: 022457 FRANCE: 05895

500818735

(00)

CH \$1520.0

Application Number:	11710236
Application Number:	11710241
Application Number:	11710243
Application Number:	11710254
Application Number:	11710255
Application Number:	11710256
Application Number:	11710260
Application Number:	11710261
Application Number:	11710262
Application Number:	11710263
Application Number:	11710268
Application Number:	11710275
Application Number:	11710589
Application Number:	11710605
Application Number:	11710606
Application Number:	11710627
Application Number:	11710629
Application Number:	11710678
Application Number:	11710679
Application Number:	11803191
Application Number:	11825015
Application Number:	11969666
Application Number:	12014360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: mdolinski@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Brim by Michele Dolinski

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8285-461
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Brim, Reg. No. 51, 500

Total Attachments: 7

source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page1.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page2.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page3.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page4.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page5.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page6.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page7.tif

Patent Reel: 042457 Franke: 05817



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 02 2007

Corporations Section

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

1.	The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
2.	(If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use a assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
3.	The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547
4.	The name has been changed to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
	☐ The partnership has not changed its name.
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
6.	It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
7.	It desires to add, delete or change the name, malling address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	A. Addas a new general partner of the
	limited partnership. The mailing address is
	and the street address is
	B. Delete as a named general partner of the partnership.
	C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has
	effected a name change. The new name is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0818 PATENT

REEL: 048419 FRAME: 0512

nted, the foreign limited partner laws of the jurisdiction of its format	
•	ge Ventures, L.P.
Name	of the limited partnership
<u>َ</u> خِز	1 /2 gr
By C	ICON TWAT

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

FAINS - On M. 38th (* I System Colone

PATENT

REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0819 PATENT

REEL: 048419 FRAME: 0513

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER
Chief Deputy
Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK HSU
Deputy Secretary
for Elections

Certified Copy

November 28, 2006

Job Number:

C20061128-0415

Reference Number:

00001092263-13

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)	Description	Number of Pages
LP1247-2002-001	Certificate of Limited Partnership	2 Pages/1 Copies
LP1247-2002-003	Amendment	1 Pages/1 Copies
20060168473-97	Amendment	1 Pages/1 Copies



Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> PATENT REEL: 022459 FRAME: 0820

Office Use Only:



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

202 North Carson Street Carson City, Neveda 89701-4201 (775) 684 5708



FILED # LP 1247-02

JUN 2 0 2002

Migo	rent: Read attached instructions before completing	y form.	IN THE OFFICE OF	
History of Limited Portnership: The Control of the Control Control of the Control Control of the Control	SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	OEAN	HELICE SECRETARY OF	' STATE
2. Street Address of Records Office in Neveds	645 E. Phumb Lana Street Address	Rago	. Nevana	zosm Zip Code
3. Rasidoni Adant Namo and Street Address; provide a thrope addres where crosses only to second	The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada Name 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500,	Reno	NEVADA	
	Street Address	City		Zip Gode
4. Dissolution Date:	Letest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to diss			
6. Other Matters:	Any other metions the general partners desire to include incorporated by reference herein as a part of this certifies Number of pages attached:	in this certificate may be ster	noted on separate	peges and
6. Hame, Business Address and Signstanes of Each General Partner	It is hemby declared that I am (we are) the person(s) who execution constitutes an affirmation under the panalities of SBC Properties GP, Inc.	o assected this Certificate of perjuty that the facts of perjuty the facts of perjuty that the facts of perjuty the facts of perjuty that the facts of perjuty the perjuty that the facts of perjuty that the facts of perjuty tha	is of Limited Perture tated from in are true.	9.
(ettach adollional		gano	. NV	89502
Degree JE (Megreenty)	Address	City	State	Zip Code
	Name	Signature		
	Address	City	State	Zip Code
	Name	Signature		
	Address	City	State	Z'p Code
	Nama	Signature		
	Address	City	State	Zlo Code
7. Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of Resident Agent:	The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada	hereby accept appor above named limits June 20,	ed partnership.	
•	Authorities Symetry of RA. or On Behalf of RA. Con (House Con)	ipany Date		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See standed fee schedule.

Kertide Secretary of Sixts Form CERTaff, Printing of Street, or 07/21/03

NVTD1 - CW : DOI C T System Ostrea

	-2002 10:34	CT CÜRPORATION SYS			389 326 7	P.08/08
, mate	al list of gener	RAL PARTNERS AND I	ESIDENT AGEN	rof .		FILE NUMBER
BC PROPER	TIES, L.F.					
Nevada	(Based Formier)	LIMITED PARTKERSHIP	FOR THE FILING PE	FR00	٢	ν
w (grated Partrie	ntigh out appointment with the	not as the disable of Herman	Office the Call	-		
Cal mydd Signati	t can be entered in:			FHLED#	LPIA	47-02
The Corporat	tion Trust Company of No oad, Suite 500	Yada		-		······································
Reno, Nevad				JUL	12020	02
				Σ.	T.OTHICE OF	
				56AN POR 1 G	11 00	JIME
some fleet	inguishme before completing	prof potenting after form.	LOUIS SARRIOT TRANS LIAN THE TARM A	COMP WILL DE RETU		
Private graph makings Private graph makings Private graph makings	Mi parecu parteur, attach a lei er trac g panecy correct annu às ordict ar M	randa tent. Manga in angala sebahilan di inada	Contract with 30 about 4 total or	programa. In the book of the last last	R (narirana)	
papa kapa spara ta papa kapa spara ta para sala column	emicropych for grap in chapter. A fi sprake somo dispatary of Stall. "Som Light. To recome a serifica case. And	peri popura ling aficia finitia. Pri trans periodo. To el general passento. A que tra trans la camerilla tivo continual a ficial di succión que anemalita tivo continual a ficial di succión prima le camerilla di continual a la succión di prima en la comunita di continual a la succión di prima en la comunita di continual a la succión di prima del continual di prima del continual a succión di prima del continual di prima del continual a succión del continua del prima del continual del conti	active increment. From which is such	est interes inder 5 cases	and the sail	MA A MICH ADDRESS
Magazine dana dispersional			ATE PENALTY STOO			
ANE		STORE FILES BY THE TORY OF THE	GENERAL F		WE	
BC Properti 6	zs GP, inc. 45 E. Plumb Lane	Reno	GENERALF	Novada		89502
PO BOX	ECHRECH FEBRUR	C	T Y	हर	23 *	
WE.			TREEST GENERAL F	WORKER .	·	·
			GENERAL P	ANTINER		
PO BOX	STREET ADDRESS	G	TY .	ত্রা	137	
AVNE.			Traces			
			GENERAL F	PARTNER		
MO BÓX	STREET MODRESS	6	ΣΥ	झ	3	
LANE			rate(S)			
			GENERAL F	PARTNER		
êo Bóx	STREET ADDRESS	G	d y	şг	2P	
NAME			Mileta)			
			GENERAL F	PARTNER		
PO POX	STREET ADDRESS	a	ZY.	827	20	
ave .			int sa			
			GENERAL F	PARTNER		

Y Signature of Cornect Parts Parily Mr Collegery
Paula M. Anderson, Secretary

NYCH - GUI4GI C TSystol Ostler

TOTAL P. 28

S0.9 JAIDT



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

202 Morte Carson Street Carson City, Novemb 89761-4291 (775) 584 5766



FILED # LP 1247-02

JUN 1 3 2003

In the ownce by

Dean Heller, secretary of state

important: Read attentied instructions before operalisting form

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.365) - Remit in Duplicate -

. Name of limited partnership: SBC PROPER	1110, 113.
The certificate has been amended as fo	dows (provide article numbers, if evaluable):*
rticle 1.	
lame of Limited Partnership:	
SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
considered (perferal neather) SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and Assistant Sec	Signature (general partner) Date
Ignature (general partner) Date	Signature (general partner) Date
If amending name of limited partnership," "L.P." or "L.P." If adding new general partners, provided the second partners.	ip, the new name must contain the words "Limited de names and address".
FILING FEE: \$150.00	
MPORTANT: Failure to include any of the ause this filing to be rejected.	above information and remit with the proper fees may
MPORTANT: Failure to include any of the ause this filing to be rejected.	above information and remit with the proper fees may
PORTANT: Failure to include any of the suse this filing to be rejected.	above information and remit with the proper fees may the proper fees may the proper fees may the proper fees may

PATENT **REEL: 022459 FRAME: 03**23



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 8708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Amendment to a Limited Partnership (PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Entity # LP1247-2002 Document Number: 20060168473-97

Date Filed: 3/17/2006 3:30:04 PM In the office of

to- Helle-

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE OFFIX

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

. The certificate has been amer	nded as follows	s (provide article numbers, if avallable	e):*
tem 1.			
Same of Limited Partnership:			
AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.			
i. Signatures (must be signed by added, if any):	EB 2 4 2006	eneral and by any new general partn	
Signatures (must be signed by idded, if any):	EB 2 4 2006 Date	eneral and by any new general partn Signature (general partner)	ners being Date

2) If adding now general partners, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be secompanied by appropriate fees.

Hereda Secretary of State AM \$5,555 Assend 2410 Revised on: 1000/05

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0824